
2023 South Island Speed Championship
Central Otago Pistol Club 8-10 September 2023

Open
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael A OPN 133.89 100 16.38 14.29 13.75 21.13 17.03 19.67 17.36 14.28
2 W, Ross B OPN 140.01 95.63 27.24 15.95 12 19.08 15.37 15.98 19.89 14.5
3 V, Mark B OPN 149.37 89.64 18.36 16.57 14.15 24.05 17.84 22.96 19.85 15.59
4 L, Strat B OPN 155.45 86.13 20.83 15.54 17.15 22.47 18.4 25.25 18.43 17.38
5 G, Callum B OPN 156.73 85.43 22.48 18.98 14.75 22.28 19.86 19.87 20.42 18.09
6 B, Niki C OPN 158.35 84.55 20.86 19.33 17.99 21.13 20.07 21.7 21.52 15.75
7 K, Steve B OPN 160.42 83.46 23.69 17.98 16.25 24.52 18.47 22.78 21.25 15.48
8 L, Marlana D OPN 200.07 66.92 27.76 22.18 19.11 24.68 26.35 28.24 28.25 23.5
9 M, Ted C OPN 210.7 63.55 39.85 20.62 15.02 29.78 25.43 29.78 25.54 24.68

10 R, Taane D OPN 217.28 61.62 27.2 24.25 22.86 29.65 30 31.22 27.18 24.92
11 R, Taane D OPN 280.26 47.77 49.06 27.71 23.67 52.65 27.65 38.27 25.59 35.66
12 L, Aaron D OPN 281.73 47.52 35.18 31.16 20.53 37.11 35.92 52.98 37.9 30.95
13 L, Kristil D OPN 307.27 43.57 30.68 35.04 24.87 41.69 39.41 48.07 52.87 34.64
14 B, Matt D OPN 357.79 37.42 56.18 37.26 25.62 61.08 35.97 48.3 53.43 39.95
15 S, Simon U OPN - - 34.62 - - 30.81 - - - -
16 Ly, Craig A OPN - - 21.67 20.65 - 24.86 22.82 22.4 21.25 16.64

Class: D
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 L, Marlana D OPN 200.07 100 27.76 22.18 19.11 24.68 26.35 28.24 28.25 23.5
2 R, Taane D OPN 217.28 92.08 27.2 24.25 22.86 29.65 30 31.22 27.18 24.92
3 R, Taane D OPN 280.26 71.39 49.06 27.71 23.67 52.65 27.65 38.27 25.59 35.66
4 L, Aaron D OPN 281.73 71.01 35.18 31.16 20.53 37.11 35.92 52.98 37.9 30.95
5 L, Kristil D OPN 307.27 65.11 30.68 35.04 24.87 41.69 39.41 48.07 52.87 34.64
6 B, Matt D OPN 357.79 55.92 56.18 37.26 25.62 61.08 35.97 48.3 53.43 39.95

Class: C
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki C OPN 158.35 100 20.86 19.33 17.99 21.13 20.07 21.7 21.52 15.75
2 M, Ted C OPN 210.7 75.15 39.85 20.62 15.02 29.78 25.43 29.78 25.54 24.68

Class: B
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 W, Ross B OPN 140.01 100 27.24 15.95 12 19.08 15.37 15.98 19.89 14.5
2 V, Mark B OPN 149.37 93.73 18.36 16.57 14.15 24.05 17.84 22.96 19.85 15.59
3 L, Strat B OPN 155.45 90.07 20.83 15.54 17.15 22.47 18.4 25.25 18.43 17.38
4 G, Callum B OPN 156.73 89.33 22.48 18.98 14.75 22.28 19.86 19.87 20.42 18.09
5 K, Steve B OPN 160.42 87.28 23.69 17.98 16.25 24.52 18.47 22.78 21.25 15.48

Class: A
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael A OPN 133.89 100 16.38 14.29 13.75 21.13 17.03 19.67 17.36 14.28



2 Ly, Craig A OPN - - 21.67 20.65 - 24.86 22.82 22.4 21.25 16.64

Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 K, Steve B OPN 160.42 100 23.69 17.98 16.25 24.52 18.47 22.78 21.25 15.48
Category: Super Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 W, Ross B OPN 140.01 100 27.24 15.95 12 19.08 15.37 15.98 19.89 14.5
Category: Lady
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki C OPN 158.35 100 20.86 19.33 17.99 21.13 20.07 21.7 21.52 15.75
2 L, Marlana D OPN 200.07 79.15 27.76 22.18 19.11 24.68 26.35 28.24 28.25 23.5
3 L, Kristil D OPN 307.27 51.53 30.68 35.04 24.87 41.69 39.41 48.07 52.87 34.64

Limited
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 Ly, Craig A LTD 133.71 100 17.26 16.52 12.89 19.04 16.9 17.77 19.23 14.1
2 M, Ted D LTD 174.43 76.66 17.45 17.78 15.09 26.08 18.21 33.38 23.35 23.09
3 B, Alec D LTD 227.12 58.87 28.19 23.48 15.96 40.51 31 41.19 27.07 19.72
4 G, Rebecca D LTD 273.77 48.84 35.84 23.97 19.93 42.25 40.36 37.64 38.88 34.9
5 M, Richie D LTD 326.71 40.93 43.63 32.93 31.62 49.82 43.55 46.97 49.31 28.88
6 C, Trevor D LTD 336.7 39.71 112.42 29.61 21.19 30.75 30.73 51.36 36.02 24.62
7 P, Chris U LTD - - - - 15.82 - - 31.61 - 22.87

Class: D
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 M, Ted D LTD 174.43 100 17.45 17.78 15.09 26.08 18.21 33.38 23.35 23.09
2 B, Alec D LTD 227.12 76.8 28.19 23.48 15.96 40.51 31 41.19 27.07 19.72
3 G, Rebecca D LTD 273.77 63.71 35.84 23.97 19.93 42.25 40.36 37.64 38.88 34.9
4 M, Richie D LTD 326.71 53.39 43.63 32.93 31.62 49.82 43.55 46.97 49.31 28.88
5 C, Trevor D LTD 336.7 51.81 112.42 29.61 21.19 30.75 30.73 51.36 36.02 24.62

Class: A
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 Ly, Craig A LTD 133.71 100 17.26 16.52 12.89 19.04 16.9 17.77 19.23 14.1

Category: Lady
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 G, Rebecca D LTD 273.77 100 35.84 23.97 19.93 42.25 40.36 37.64 38.88 34.9

22 Rifle
RFRO
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael G RFRO 82.2 100 11.45 10.37 8.09 11.55 9.97 10.21 11.76 8.8
2 K, Steve C RFRO 100.24 82 12.89 9.97 8.89 14.89 11.51 12.45 18.23 11.41



3 B, Niki A RFRO 103.59 79.35 13.73 10.82 10.33 16.79 13.23 12.5 15.87 10.32
4 M, Ted D RFRO 106.99 76.83 13.02 11.46 9.99 13.24 12.71 14.09 17.42 15.06
5 S, John B RFRO 117.66 69.86 15.23 12.22 11.17 19.57 15.12 17.58 14.94 11.83
6 K, Ellen C RFRO 118.34 69.46 16.17 13.89 13.01 18.24 14.21 14.35 16.14 12.33
7 R, Mark C RFRO 122.94 66.86 17.38 14.69 11.89 16.62 15.16 15.33 17.68 14.19
8 M, Richie C RFRO 132.67 61.96 14.21 15.7 14.93 19.17 15.55 22.8 15.22 15.09
9 V, Mark D RFRO 189.14 43.46 25.18 21.99 16.97 27.55 23.44 26.91 26.65 20.45

10 C, Blake D RFRO 214.29 38.36 35.15 18.96 20.61 26.24 21.33 36.58 28.26 27.16
11 G, Jamie U RFRO - - 26.09 26.45 14.57 22.98 25.82 - 24.14 22.42

Class: D
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 M, Ted D RFRO 106.99 100 13.02 11.46 9.99 13.24 12.71 14.09 17.42 15.06
2 V, Mark D RFRO 189.14 56.57 25.18 21.99 16.97 27.55 23.44 26.91 26.65 20.45
3 C, Blake D RFRO 214.29 49.93 35.15 18.96 20.61 26.24 21.33 36.58 28.26 27.16

Class: C
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 K, Steve C RFRO 100.24 100 12.89 9.97 8.89 14.89 11.51 12.45 18.23 11.41
2 K, Ellen C RFRO 118.34 84.71 16.17 13.89 13.01 18.24 14.21 14.35 16.14 12.33
3 R, Mark C RFRO 122.94 81.54 17.38 14.69 11.89 16.62 15.16 15.33 17.68 14.19
4 M, Richie C RFRO 132.67 75.56 14.21 15.7 14.93 19.17 15.55 22.8 15.22 15.09

Class: B
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 S, John B RFRO 117.66 100 15.23 12.22 11.17 19.57 15.12 17.58 14.94 11.83
Class: A
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki A RFRO 103.59 100 13.73 10.82 10.33 16.79 13.23 12.5 15.87 10.32
Class: G
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael G RFRO 82.2 100 11.45 10.37 8.09 11.55 9.97 10.21 11.76 8.8

Category: Junior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 C, Blake D RFRO 214.29 100 35.15 18.96 20.61 26.24 21.33 36.58 28.26 27.16
Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 K, Steve C RFRO 100.24 100 12.89 9.97 8.89 14.89 11.51 12.45 18.23 11.41
2 S, John B RFRO 117.66 85.19 15.23 12.22 11.17 19.57 15.12 17.58 14.94 11.83

Category: Super Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 R, Mark C RFRO 122.94 100 17.38 14.69 11.89 16.62 15.16 15.33 17.68 14.19
2 G, Jamie U RFRO - - 26.09 26.45 14.57 22.98 25.82 - 24.14 22.42

Category: Lady
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki A RFRO 103.59 100 13.73 10.82 10.33 16.79 13.23 12.5 15.87 10.32
2 K, Ellen C RFRO 118.34 87.54 16.17 13.89 13.01 18.24 14.21 14.35 16.14 12.33



22 Pistol
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael M RFPO 100.21 100 15.61 10.86 9.54 14.73 12.79 14.22 13.28 9.18
2 B, Niki B RFPO 111.16 90.15 14.22 13.63 12.43 14.84 14.25 15.21 14.16 12.42
3 L, Strat C RFPO 135.45 73.98 18.77 13.04 10.54 24.06 16.3 20.1 18.69 13.95
4 W, Ross C RFPO 135.68 73.86 17.14 13.89 17.67 28.53 13.28 15.54 14.75 14.88
5 B, Ben D RFPO 148.63 67.42 20.87 16.02 12.64 24.76 18.89 19.2 21.39 14.86
6 Ly, Craig A RFPO 149.82 66.89 19.42 16.56 11.49 18.49 17.53 15.25 23.93 27.15
7 R, Mark D RFPO 161.3 62.13 19.94 17.77 18.72 22.91 19.08 21.17 23.24 18.47
8 L, Marlana D RFPO 199.36 50.27 26.37 20.64 16.35 23.03 24.91 33.06 32.26 22.74
9 S, John D RFPO 245.87 40.76 30.9 22.36 16.29 37.84 31.9 30.67 57.22 18.69

Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 S, John D RFPO 245.87 100 30.9 22.36 16.29 37.84 31.9 30.67 57.22 18.69
Category: Super Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 W, Ross C RFPO 135.68 100 17.14 13.89 17.67 28.53 13.28 15.54 14.75 14.88
2 R, Mark D RFPO 161.3 84.12 19.94 17.77 18.72 22.91 19.08 21.17 23.24 18.47

Category: Lady
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki B RFPO 111.16 100 14.22 13.63 12.43 14.84 14.25 15.21 14.16 12.42
2 L, Marlana D RFPO 199.36 55.76 26.37 20.64 16.35 23.03 24.91 33.06 32.26 22.74

Class: D
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Ben D RFPO 148.63 100 20.87 16.02 12.64 24.76 18.89 19.2 21.39 14.86
2 R, Mark D RFPO 161.3 92.15 19.94 17.77 18.72 22.91 19.08 21.17 23.24 18.47
3 L, Marlana D RFPO 199.36 74.55 26.37 20.64 16.35 23.03 24.91 33.06 32.26 22.74
4 S, John D RFPO 245.87 60.45 30.9 22.36 16.29 37.84 31.9 30.67 57.22 18.69

Class: C
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 L, Strat C RFPO 135.45 100 18.77 13.04 10.54 24.06 16.3 20.1 18.69 13.95
2 W, Ross C RFPO 135.68 99.83 17.14 13.89 17.67 28.53 13.28 15.54 14.75 14.88

Class: B
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Niki B RFPO 111.16 100 14.22 13.63 12.43 14.84 14.25 15.21 14.16 12.42
Class: A
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 Ly, Craig A RFPO 149.82 100 19.42 16.56 11.49 18.49 17.53 15.25 23.93 27.15
Class: M
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Michael M RFPO 100.21 100 15.61 10.86 9.54 14.73 12.79 14.22 13.28 9.18



Pistol Carbine
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 S, John B PCCO 119.41 100 17.34 16.31 10.53 17.37 12.82 18.15 15.53 11.36
2 B, Matt B PCCO 125.89 94.85 19.03 15.41 12.37 18.56 13.33 16.38 17.81 13
3 B, Alec D PCCO 129.62 92.12 15.67 16.18 11.5 19.42 17.19 15.74 20.29 13.63
4 B, Ben D PCCO 154.04 77.52 24.75 18.83 21.08 18.37 16.79 22.09 17.23 14.9
5 L, Mar D PCCO 167.7 71.2 25.44 20.79 16.07 21.85 20.19 20.9 24.19 18.27

Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 S, John B PCCO 119.41 100 17.34 16.31 10.53 17.37 12.82 18.15 15.53 11.36

Class: D
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 B, Alec D PCCO 129.62 100 15.67 16.18 11.5 19.42 17.19 15.74 20.29 13.63
2 B, Ben D PCCO 154.04 84.15 24.75 18.83 21.08 18.37 16.79 22.09 17.23 14.9
3 L, Mar D PCCO 167.7 77.29 25.44 20.79 16.07 21.85 20.19 20.9 24.19 18.27

Class: B
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 S, John B PCCO 119.41 100 17.34 16.31 10.53 17.37 12.82 18.15 15.53 11.36
2 B, Matt B PCCO 125.89 94.85 19.03 15.41 12.37 18.56 13.33 16.38 17.81 13

Single Action Revolver
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 A, Rob U SAR 304.55 100 29.82 37.65 20.92 51.64 31.47 42.71 45.23 45.11
2 H, Taff U SAR 404.39 75.31 49.87 43.2 32.74 57.13 45.02 47.09 75.24 54.1
3 B, Alec U SAR 671.24 45.37 69.45 71.73 56.15 87.71 99.56 118.18 120 48.46
4 C, Blake U SAR 783.78 38.86 100.17 98.37 66.03 85.22 114.56 109.14 120 90.29

Category: Junior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 C, Blake U SAR 783.78 100 100.17 98.37 66.03 85.22 114.56 109.14 120 90.29
Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 H, Taff U SAR 404.39 100 49.87 43.2 32.74 57.13 45.02 47.09 75.24 54.1

Lever Action Rifle
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 V, Mark U LAR 139.36 100 16.64 19.01 15.36 17.59 17.74 18.91 19.5 14.61
2 A, Rob U LAR 141.95 98.18 17.47 16.55 13.28 21.85 19.93 19 18.94 14.93
3 B, Alec U LAR 180.62 77.16 19.39 20.15 16.39 29.37 42.34 18.66 19.06 15.26
4 C, Trevor U LAR 183.95 75.76 24.18 20.37 18.18 27.51 22.21 27.17 22.08 22.25
5 H, Taff U LAR 221.72 62.85 32.33 28.11 23.38 32.28 25.51 31.7 27.54 20.87
6 K, Ellen U LAR 243.53 57.22 54.29 27.4 27.14 29.15 23.74 33.64 24.15 24.02



7 M, Richie D LAR 295.77 47.12 53.89 30.24 40.39 35.99 26.47 30.43 42.85 35.51

Category: Senior
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 H, Taff U LAR 221.72 100 32.33 28.11 23.38 32.28 25.51 31.7 27.54 20.87
Category: Lady
Final Name Class Division Time % 5 To Go 2: Showdown 3: Smoke & Hope 4: Outer Limits 5: Accelerator 6: The Pendulum 7: Speed Option 8: Roundabout

1 K, Ellen U LAR 243.53 100 54.29 27.4 27.14 29.15 23.74 33.64 24.15 24.02


